DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2402409 Master Contract: 204450
Project: 80119633  Date Issued: 2022-03-31
Issued To: Sun Yeh Electrical Ind.Co.,Ltd.
No 68 Lane 854, Sec.1, Shatian Rd.
Dadu Dist,, Taichung City, 43244
Taiwan
               Attention: Vicky Lin
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown with
adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for Canada and US or with adjacent
indicator 'US' for US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
Issued by:
Sosa Chou
PRODUCTS
CLASS - C322102 - VALVES General purpose Actuators
CLASS - C322182 - VALVES Actuators - Certified to US Standards
Electrically operated, general purpose valve actuators, Class B, F or H insulation, Model number and rating are as
follows:
Certificate: 2402409
Project: 80119633
Master Contract: 204450
Date Issued: 2022-03-31
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
Model Duty Type Volt (ac) Freq.
(Hz)
Current (A) ON time (Sec) OFF time (Sec) Torque (Nm)
DC 50Hz 60Hz DC 50Hz 60Hz DC 50Hz 60Hz
T-6-12D ON/OFF 12 DC 0.6 - -  8  - - 19 - - 6
T-6-24 ON/OFF 24 50/60 - 0.8 0.6 - 9 8 - 21 19 6
T-6-24D ON/OFF 24 DC 0.3 - - 7  - - 16 - - 6
T-6-100 ON/OFF 100 50/60 - 0.3 0.2 - 9 8  - 21 19 6
T-6-120 ON/OFF 110-120 50/60 - 0.3 0.3 - 9 8  - 21 19 6
T-6-200 ON/OFF 200 50/60 - 0.2 0.2 - 9 8  - 21 19 6
T-6-220 ON/OFF 220-240 50/60 - 0.2 0.2 - 9 8  - 21 19 6
T-15-12D ON/OFF 12 DC 0.6 - - 18 - - 42 - - 15
T-15-24 ON/OFF 24 50/60 - 0.7 0.6 - 23 19 - 54 44 15
T-15-24D ON/OFF 24 DC 0.4 - - 16 - - 38 - - 15
T-15-100 ON/OFF 100 50/60 - 0.3 0.2  - 23 19 - 54 44 15
T-15-120 ON/OFF 110-120 50/60 - 0.3 0.3  - 23 19 - 54 44 15
T-15-200 ON/OFF 200 50/60 - 0.2 0.2 - 23 19 - 54 44 15
T-15-220 ON/OFF 220-240 50/60 - 0.2 0.2 - 23 19 - 54 44 15
Notes:
1. Environment: Indoor or outdoor use.
2. Enclosure Type: Enclosure Type 4X and Type 5 for Aluminum enclosure; Type 5 for Plastic enclosure.
3. Enclosure Material: Aluminum (for both indoor and outdoor) or Plastic (for indoor only).